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RESOLUTTON 20r 1-027

RESOLUTION SETTING RATES FOR WATER USE AND REPEALING
RESOLUTTON 2009-018

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood Water Fund is primarily dependent upon water rate
revenues for its funding; and

WHEREAS, the Shenryood Municipal Code (2.32.010) authorizes certain administrative
fees and charges to be established by Resolution of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood Capital Plan requires the issuance of debt to continue
with the design and construction of the Water lmprovement Project; and

WHEREAS, water rate increases are necessary to generate sufficient revenue to meet
anticipated debt service payments and coverage.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The fees and charges for water service as specifically described in Exhibit
A (attached) are hereby adopted.

Section 2: Resolution 2009-18 is hereby repealed

Section 3: The rates established by this Resolution shall be effective in July 2011
and then in January 2012.

Section 4: This Resolution shall be in effect upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 15th day of March 2011,

ayor
Attest:

a Murphy, ,c
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Exhib¡t A of Resolution

Curreht
MONTHLY WATER RÀftT

Residentiãl&

Multi-Family

Customer Bâse Consuhption Consumption

C¡ty Oregon

7.sV"

r,2ou.
MONTHLY WATER RATE:

CtJstohet Base

MONTHLY WATER RAT¡:

Customer Base

Jañuary 1/ 2012

Residenti¡l &
lvlultl-Family ($/Monthl

xl4 118J4
523.77

941.18

$5e.Bg

s120.49

Ézos.s7
542J38
S7el.08

sr"142.39

Customer Bas

Coñmercial ($/wlonth)

314 s1e.37
1 S23,9s

L!2 $4?'57
2 s51.90
3 9124.5s
4 s?12.80
6 S:ML,76
I S817.7o

10 51,180.83

Protêdioñ Sêruice

Cudomer

314

1

7U2

3

4
6

I
l0

($/Morth)

S16.76

S20.73

536.A4

s53.s6
$107.78

s184.14
5352.27

S7o7.s8

$1.021.81

{S/xoo
gallons) (S/lo0gallons)

First 21¡000 over 21,0ô0

F¡rst21,000 Over21,000
Flrst 21,000

First 21,000

FiFt 21,000

First 21,000

21,000

F¡rst 21,000 Over 21"000

First 21,,000 Over 21,000

Fhst 21,000 Over 21,000

Co¡gumptioh Rate

s0.460 90.710

Over
Over
Over
Over

Over
Over
Ovêr
Ovê¡
Ovêr

Consumption Rates:

50.490 $o. eo

Commêrc¡ãl (S/Month)

314 s18.02
7 522.28
7r/2 $39.60
2 ss7.5S

3 $11s.86
4 s197.95
5 s410.94
I s760.65
10 $1,098,45

($l1oo sallol5)
First21,000 Over21,000

F¡rst21"000 Over2tû00
First21000 over21"000
Fird21,000 Over2t000
First21,000 Over21,000
Flrst21,000 Over21.,000

First21,000 Over21,000
First21,000 Ovêr21,000
F¡rst2t00O Over21000

Cgnsumption Rate

$0.s1 50.7e

($l1ooÊÞlloñEI

First2l"000 Ove.21,000

F¡Ét21,000 Over2:"000

First21,000 over2t000
First2l,000 Over21,000
Finít21,000 over2!000
Flrst2l,000 Over2tr000

F¡rst21,000 Over2t000
FlEt2l"000 over21,000

First2l"000 Over21,000
Coñsumpt¡on Rates:

Ovèr
Over
Ove¡
Over

7/2
1

I

3

4
6

I
tu

Customer Baæ Con5unpt¡on consumption

(s/1oo

sallons) ($/100ællons)

3/4
L

Lu2
2
3

4

6

8

10

($/lVonth)

916.76

520,73

$36.84

9s3,56

$107.78

s184.14

ç38'2.27

5707.58

S1021.81

First 21,000

First 2X,000

First 21¡0Oo

First 21,ooo

First 21,000

First 21000
First 21,000

Fhsl 21,000

First 21,000

FlGt 21,000

First 21,000

Flrst 21"000

Fìrst 2 ,000
Fkst 21,000

Fìrst 21000
Fißt 21,000

First 21,000

First 21,000

Over
Over
Over

Over

Over
Over
Over
Over

so.s7 s0.s7

Fire Protection SeN¡ce Fire Prctertion Seruice

Cqs'tomer Base BescuFtomer Baæ

Class/MetèrSìze charse

Fife Line

4 or Less

6
8
10

Fire L¡ne

4 or Les
6

I
AU

Fire Line

4 or Lèss

6

&

10

($/Mo¡th)

S28,52

547.65

961.67

593.10
Actual æst

of time
and

materials

Water Sèryice

Connections in
ROW

(s/Moñth)

s30.66
s51.23
$7z.ts

s100.08
Actual cgst

of lime
and

materiãls

($/Month)

s31,89
ss3.28
s7s.56

s1o4.o8
Adual cost

of time
and

maledals

($/Mqnth)

S18.02

522.28

53e.60

ss7.58
s1Xs.86

s197.95

s410.94
s750.6s

s1.098.45

Be*Custgmer

Fhst 21,000

First 21,000

Fißt 21,000

Flrst 21,000

First 21"000

First 2t0oo
First 21,000

Fl15t 21,000

F¡rst 21,000

314

1

7!2

3

4
6

8

10

Râsident¡al &
Muhl-FamilV

Over

Over

Ove¡

Över
Over
Over

Ovèr

Over

WaterSêruicê
cannections in

ROW

Water Seruice

Coñhections in

ROW


